
1st Team Offense Year # Height Weight

Quarterback Justin Miller Highland 12 13 5' 11" 155

Running Back Owyn Halverson Highland 12 44 5' 9" 170

Running Back Clay Ritschard Pecatonica-Argyle 12 20 6' 0" 205

Running Back Ashton Spitzack Potosi-Cassville 11 21 5' 9" 160

Wide Receiver Maximus Oleson Highland 11 14 6' 1" 160

Wide Receiver Robby Roe Potosi-Cassville 11 1 6' 0" 165

Tight End/H-Back Cal Dorota Highland 11 3 5' 10" 200

Tight End/H-Back Ethan Hunt River Ridge 12 7 6' 0" 182

Center Zach Fischer River Ridge 12 65 6' 0" 195

Guard Levi Hampton Potosi-Cassville 12 68 6' 0" 250

Guard Gavin Esser River Ridge 12 66 5' 8" 205

Tackle Jack Kaiser Potosi-Cassville 12 70 6' 4" 275

Tackle David Nies River Ridge 11 55 6' 4" 199

Kicker Maximus Oleson Highland 11 14 6' 1" 160

1st Team Defense Year # Height Weight

Down Lineman Donald Laufenberg Highland 12 52 6' 1" 250

Down Lineman Jack Kaiser Potosi-Cassville 12 70 6' 4" 275

Down Lineman Gavin Esser River Ridge 12 66 5' 8" 205

Defensive End Logan Uppena Potosi-Cassville 11 56 6' 3" 195

Defensive End David Nies River Ridge 11 55 6' 4" 199

Inside Linebacker Cal Dorota Highland 11 3 5' 10" 200

Inside Linebacker Clay Ritschard Pecatonica-Argyle 12 20 6' 0" 205

Inside Linebacker Logan Drone River Ridge 11 1 6' 2" 189

Outside Linebacker Owyn Halverson Highland 12 44 5' 9" 170

Outside Linebacker Ethan Hunt River Ridge 12 7 6' 0" 182

Defensive Back Justin Miller Highland 12 13 5' 11" 155

Defensive Back Robby Roe Potosi-Cassville 11 1 6' 0" 165

Defensive Back Ashton Spitzack Potosi-Cassville 11 21 5' 9" 160

Punter Will Cooley River Ridge 11 23 5' 10" 180

Offensive Player of the Year Year # Height Weight

Justin Miller Highland 12 13 5' 11" 155

Co- Defensive Player of the Year
Cal Dorota Highland 11 3 5' 10" 200

Clay Ritschard Pecatonica-Argyle 12 20 6' 0" 205

Lineman of the Year
Jack Kaiser Potosi-Cassville 12 70 6' 4" 275

Coach of the Year
Mike Aide Highland

Assistant Coach of the Year
Tony Leibfried Potosi-Cassville

Six Rivers Football

All-Conference



2nd Team Offense Year # Height Weight

Quarterback Logan Drone River Ridge 11 1 6' 2" 189

Running Back Will Cooley River Ridge 11 23 5' 10" 180

Wide Receiver Kegun  Brunker Pecatonica-Argyle 11 23 6' 3" 165

Wide Receiver Braden Crubel River Ridge 10 8 5' 11" 140

Tight End/H-Back Drew Nankey Highland 11 9 5' 9" 165

Tight End/H-Back Lucas Oyen Iowa Grant 12 14 5' 11" 175

Center Brad Perry Potosi-Cassville 11 75 6' 1" 195

Guard Josiah Greene Highland 11 56 6' 2" 190

Guard Donald Laufenberg Highland 12 52 6' 1" 255

Tackle Gabe Benish Highland 12 50 6' 1" 175

Tackle Myles Wehrle River Ridge 12 58 5' 11" 175

2nd Team Defense Year # Height Weight

Down Lineman Josiah Greene Highland 11 56 6' 3" 190

Down Lineman Colton Cutts Iowa Grant 11 56 5' 6" 155

Down Lineman Levi Hampton Potosi-Cassville 12 68 6' 0" 250

Defensive End Gabe Benish Highland 12 50 6' 1" 175

Defensive End Brad Perry Potosi-Cassville 11 75 6' 1" 195

Inside Linebacker Blake Dax Highland 10 55 5' 6" 185

Inside Linebacker Zach Fischer River Ridge 12 65 6' 0" 195

Outside Linebacker Andrew Winders Iowa Grant 12 25/51 5' 10" 175

Outside Linebacker Cody Klein Potosi-Casville 11 34 6' 0" 180

Defensive Back Maximus Oleson Highland 11 14 6' 1" 160

Defensive Back Noah Krahenbuhl Pecatonica-Argyle 12 4 5' 9" 135

Defensive Back Ian Adrian River Ridge 11 12 5' 9" 145

Punter Maximus Oleson Highland 11 14 6' 1" 160

Honorable Mention Offense Year # Height Weight

Quarterback Levi Groom Potosi-Cassville 11 3 6' 0" 175

Running Back Simon McCarthy Highland 12 16 5' 10" 175

Running Back Tucker Leibfried Potosi-Cassville 12 5 6' 0" 205

Wide Receiver Isaac Michek Highland 12 10 5' 9" 130

Center Blake Dax Highland 10 55 5' 6" 185

Honorable Mention Defense Year # Height Weight

Defensive End Mason Svendsen Pecatonica-Argyle 12 65 6' 0" 205

Inside Linebacker Zachary Winkler Iowa Grant 12 15 5' 11" 175

Outside Linebacker Connor McKillip Potosi-Cassville 11 22 5' 10" 165

Defensive Back Isaac Michek Highland 12 10 5' 9" 130

Defensive Back Kaden Kaufman River Ridge 12 88 5' 6" 130


